

January 14, 2025

To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services/Listing

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

SYMBOL: POLICYBZR SCRIP CODE: 543390

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that the Directorate General of GST Intelligence, Gurugram, Haryana visited a wholly owned subsidiary of PB Fintech Limited and conducted a search on January 13, 2025 and enquired about its certain vendors. The Company has provided information required by the GST Officials and shall continue to provide any further details/information that might be required by the department in future.

The detailed disclosure in compliance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023 are as follows:

Sl. No.	Name of the Authority	Details
1.	Name of the authority	Directorate General of GST Intelligence, Gurugram,
		Haryana
2.	Nature and details of the action(s)	Search and enquiry was conducted on January 13,
	taken, initiated or order(s) passed	2025 with respect to some vendors of its wholly owned subsidiary
2		12 2025
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order,	January 13, 2025
	including any ad-interim or interim	
	orders, or any other communication	
	from the authority	
4.	Details of the violation(s)/	Not applicable.
	contravention(s) committed or alleged	
	to be committed	
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other	At this point in time, there is no impact on financial
	activities of the listed entity,	operation or other activities of the Company.
	quantifiable in monetary terms to the	-
	extent possible	











The abovesaid disclosure will also be hosted on the website of the Company at www.pbfintech.in.

You are requested to kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For PB Fintech Limited

(Bhasker Joshi) Company Secretary and Compliance officer







